South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:58:28 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0903 (Rat #0302, Act #0249 of 2008) General Bill, By Campsen, McConnell and McGill
Summary: Commission on Women

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION
OF AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE COMMISSION ON WOMEN, SO AS TO INCREASE THE MEMBERS
FROM SEVEN TO FIFTEEN AND TO PROVIDE THAT ONE MEMBER MUST BE APPOINTED FROM EACH
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT AND THE REMAINING MEMBERS FROM THE STATE AT LARGE. - ratified title

12/12/07
12/12/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
01/15/08
01/30/08
01/31/08
02/05/08
02/06/08
02/07/08
02/07/08
05/21/08
05/28/08
05/29/08
05/29/08
06/05/08
06/10/08
06/10/08
06/13/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-57

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-57

Referred to Subcommittee: Martin (ch), Malloy, Campsen, Williams, Massey
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-23

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-74

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 302

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 06/05/08

Act No. 249

Page 1 of 1



