

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0903 (Rat #0302, Act #0249 of 2008) General Bill, By Campsen, McConnell and McGill

Summary: Commission on Women

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE COMMISSION ON WOMEN, SO AS TO INCREASE THE MEMBERS FROM SEVEN TO FIFTEEN AND TO PROVIDE THAT ONE MEMBER MUST BE APPOINTED FROM EACH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT AND THE REMAINING MEMBERS FROM THE STATE AT LARGE. - ratified title

12/12/07	Senate	Prefiled
12/12/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-57
01/08/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-57
01/15/08	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Martin (ch), Malloy, Campsen, Williams, Massey
01/30/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
01/31/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-23
02/05/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
02/06/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
02/07/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
02/07/08	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20
05/21/08	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-74
05/28/08	House	Read second time HJ-25
05/29/08	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
05/29/08		Ratified R 302
06/05/08		Became law without Governor's signature
06/10/08		Copies available
06/10/08		Effective date 06/05/08
06/13/08		Act No. 249